

Please join us on the next INCOSE Webinar

When Wednesday 17 August 2022 from 11:00am-12:00pm EDT (3:00pm-4:00pm UTC)

Topic Impact of INCOSE Systems Engineering Handbook update on Certification Process

> **Speaker** Mrunmayi Joshi and Courtney Wright



Abstract

INCOSE Systems Engineering Handbook is an important product of INCOSE, especially for INCOSE certification aspirants and other INCOSE certification stakeholders. The handbook is being updated and the Fifth Edition of the INCOSE Systems Engineering Handbook is planned to be released in July 2023. This presentation will provide an overview of the handbook changes and discuss the impact of the handbook update on certification aspirants, Academic Equivalency Programs, training providers and other INCOSE Certification stakeholders.

Biography

Mrunmayi Joshi is an Associate Systems Engineering Professional (ASEP) and current master's in aerospace engineering student at ISAE SUPAERO majoring in Systems Engineering. Her research interests include Model Based Systems Engineering (MBSE), tool integration with MBSE, and application of Systems Engineering to aerospace systems. She previously worked as a Systems Engineer for two years in healthcare domain and interned as a Production Engineer in automobile domain prior to her master's. She has a bachelor's degree in Mechanical Engineering.

Courtney Wright is a Certified Systems Engineering Professional (CSEP) and the Program Manager for INCOSE's Certification Program. She has over twenty years of experience working as an SE, including at NASA, the US Department of Defense, and the Federal Aviation Administration. She has a bachelor's degree in Mechanical Engineering and a master's in Operations Research. She lives on the East Coast of the United States

Become an INCOSE Member!

Please follow this link to join INCOSE as a member or associate member:

https://www.incose.org/incose-member-resources/join-incose



How to Connect

Register in advance for this webinar at: <u>https://incose-</u> org.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_S0jFeNiSRdusTUN94HneDg

(Voice over Internet).

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the webinar. We recommend attendees join audio using the ZOOM platform audio

You will also find a copy of the joining instructions on the INCOSE Connect website, at: <u>https://connect.incose.org/Library/Webinars/Pages/INCOSE-</u> Webinars.aspx

Notice

Please note that you can now access the webinar using mobile devices. There are 1000 virtual seats available for the webinar. Currently they are available on a first-come, first-served basis.

Zoom can be used to record meetings. By participating in this meeting, you agree that your communications may be monitored or recorded at any time during the meeting.

Missed the Webinar?

If you miss the webinar, you will be able to see a recording of it on INCOSE Connect at <u>https://connect.incose.org/Library/Webinars/Pages/INCOSE-</u> <u>Webinars.aspx</u> where you will also be able to view the previous one hundred and fifty-nine INCOSE webinars.

Please note you can now receive a PDU supporting certification renewal by attending an INCOSE technical webinar. Here is the link to details about certification renewal, including information on PDUs.

https://www.incose.org/systems-engineering-certification/certification-faqs

Regards, Andy Pickard Rolls-Royce Representative, INCOSE Corporate Advisory Board, Andrew.C.Pickard@rolls-royce.com **Our Sponsors for the 2022 Webinar Program**





STAY CONNECTED:



SafeUnsubscribe

This email was sent to <u>info@incose.org</u> by <u>info@incose.org</u> | Rapid removal with <u>SafeUnsubscribe™</u> | <u>About our service provider</u>.



INCOSE | 7670 Opportunity Rd Ste 220 | San Diego | CA | 92111